from the website (https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-                              
defence/about/procurement)  (search for DBS Finance payments: nominate a bank   

form) and forward to DBS Finance, Walker House, Exchange Flags, Liverpool, L2 
3YL. 

3.   The total maximum contract value is £21,540 (twenty one thousand, five hundred and 
forty pounds - excluding VAT). This will act as the Limit of Liability (LOL). 

4. The Contract Period is from 7 September 2021 to 9 September 2021. 

5. Please acknowledge receipt of this letter by completing sections B and C in the table      
     overleaf, signing and returning to the undersigned by email using